TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail)
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
Letter No. O1.5071-H82-2024. Dated; 20.95.2024

3 Type of Body
3 Type of ve h icle/cateqory Hyd rau lic Mobile Crane/'C'
4 Month and year of l4anufacture As per codification
5 No. of cylinders 6
6 Chassis number
inspectinq vehicle
of the As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
H.P./BHP
195 @ 2200 rpm
10. Cu bic ca pacity
11. Makers classification TM 600 Hydraulic Mobile Crane 60 Tons
Lifting Capacity CEV Stage-IV
t2. Wheel base 6200 mm
13. Seatinq capacity 2
t4. Colou r As applicable
15. ULW ( u n laden weiqht) 42420 Kgs.
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as cetified by the
manufacturer
N/A
17. Number, descriotion. size
and plv ratino of tvres as
declarad hw the
ma n ufactu rer
12.00 X 20 - 18 PR; Opt. 11.00 x 20 - 76
PR
b Rear axle 12.00 X 20 - 18 PR; Opt. 11.00 x 20 - 16
PR
18. Reqistered Axle Weiqht
a Front Axle ( Faw) 15995 Kqs.
b Rear Axle (Raw) 26425 Kqs.
19. Dimension
a Overall lenqth 14010 mm
Rea r over hanq
c Overall width 2800 mm
d Overall heiqht 4030 mm
Min. ground clearance 300 mm
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 813/2O24)
q
7118 cc
16.
a. Front axle